

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Rubidoux Area, Street Improvements including Lighting and Sidewalks
Group 1**

**Advertised: April 20, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.71)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2010**

PROJECT NO. B4-0511

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		Hillcrest Contracting Corona, Ca 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,700.00	13,700.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	15,300.00	15,300.00
4	000003	RELOCATE WROUGHT IRON FENCE AND/OR GATE	LF	550	25.00	13,750.00	32.00	17,600.00
5	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	2,800	20.00	56,000.00	16.00	44,800.00
6	152381	RELOCATE GATE (ADJUST ROLLING GATE HEIGHT)	EA	76	150.00	11,400.00	480.00	36,480.00
7	000003	RELOCATE WOOD FENCE AND/OR GATE	LF	200	20.00	4,000.00	21.50	4,300.00
8	000003	REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT DECORATIVE CONCRETE / MASONRY BLOCK WALL WITH USE OF EXISTING WROUGHT IRON	LF	150	100.00	15,000.00	104.00	15,600.00
9	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	81	300.00	24,300.00	70.00	5,670.00
10	152370	MAILBOXES (REMOVAL/RELOCATE/INSTALL) [ON STEEL POST]	EA	261	200.00	52,200.00	325.00	84,825.00
11	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING TREES, BUSHES, LANDSCAPING REMOVAL, TREE TRIMMING, REPLACEMENT OF IRRIGATION SYSTEM]	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	26,500.00	26,500.00
12	153103	COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT	SQ FT	237,200	1.00	237,200.00	0.20	47,440.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,000	18.00	36,000.00	84.00	168,000.00
14	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	25,250.00	25,250.00	8,600.00	8,600.00
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,600	30.00	48,000.00	50.25	80,400.00
16	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	5,240	70.00	366,800.00	73.50	385,140.00
17	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE [MISCELLANEOUS AREA] (DRIVEWAY)	SQ YD	3,145	18.00	56,610.00	34.00	106,930.00
18	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS200)	LF	14,240	12.00	170,880.00	12.40	176,576.00
19	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE D CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	980	10.50	10,290.00	20.00	19,600.00
20	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING CURB PER DETAIL A ON PLAN SHEET 2)	LF	780	16.00	12,480.00	33.50	26,130.00
21	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	237	900.00	213,300.00	650.00	154,050.00
22	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQ FT	1,840	4.00	7,360.00	8.70	16,008.00
23	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQ FT	17,200	5.00	86,000.00	3.90	67,080.00
24	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQ FT	62,100	4.00	248,400.00	2.76	171,396.00
25	017316	MINOR CONCRETE CURB RAMP (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	10	1,500.00	15,000.00	1,400.00	14,000.00
26	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	250	6.00	1,500.00	4.00	1,000.00
27	840653	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (4")	LF	8,930	0.60	5,358.00	0.38	3,393.40
28	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	32	180.00	5,760.00	210.00	6,720.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Rubidoux Area, Street Improvements including Lighting and Sidewalks
Group 1**

**Advertised: April 20, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.71)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2010**

PROJECT NO. B4-0511

BASE BID (CONTINUED)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		Hillcrest Contracting Corona, Ca 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
29	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQ FT	1,265	7.00	8,855.00	3.60	4,554.00
30	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [TYPE B]	EA	8	500.00	4,000.00	380.00	3,040.00
31	000003	PRIVATE DRAIN THROUGH CURB (CRS 310)	EA	83	200.00	16,600.00	100.00	8,300.00
32	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CALTRANS STD PLAN A88A CASE C]	EA	2	1,700.00	3,400.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
33	000003	BARRICADE (CRS 810)	LF	50	30.00	1,500.00	47.00	2,350.00
34	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
35	860401	LIGHTING [RESIDENTIAL STREET LIGHT SYSTEM][3" CONDUIT X 7500', 1 1/2" CONDUIT X 400', 19 PLASTIC HANDHOLE (13" X 24" X 15") AND 15 CONCRETE HANDHOLE (13" X 24" X 24")]	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	99,000.00	99,000.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-35				1,932,193.00		1,870,482.40
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (RCSD)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		Hillcrest Contracting Corona, Ca 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	32	500.00	16,000.00	375.00	12,000.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 36				16,000.00		12,000.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 (RCSD)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		Hillcrest Contracting Corona, Ca 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
37	152410	ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE	EA	236	100.00	23,600.00	350.00	82,600.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 37				23,600.00		82,600.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-37				1,971,793.00		1,965,082.40

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Rubidoux Area, Street Improvements including Lighting and Sidewalks
Group 1**

**Advertised: April 20, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.71)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2010**

PROJECT NO. B4-0511

BASE BID					Sequel Contactors, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,450.00	4,450.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	37,000.00	37,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
4	000003	RELOCATE WROUGHT IRON FENCE AND/OR GATE	LF	550	70.00	38,500.00	54.00	29,700.00
5	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	2,800	17.00	47,600.00	31.50	88,200.00
6	152381	RELOCATE GATE (ADJUST ROLLING GATE HEIGHT)	EA	76	80.00	6,080.00	179.00	13,604.00
7	000003	RELOCATE WOOD FENCE AND/OR GATE	LF	200	40.00	8,000.00	37.00	7,400.00
8	000003	REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT DECORATIVE CONCRETE / MASONRY BLOCK WALL WITH USE OF EXISTING WROUGHT IRON	LF	150	180.00	27,000.00	200.00	30,000.00
9	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	81	80.00	6,480.00	67.00	5,427.00
10	152370	MAILBOXES (REMOVAL/RELOCATE/INSTALL) [ON STEEL POST]	EA	261	185.00	48,285.00	450.00	117,450.00
11	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING TREES, BUSHES, LANDSCAPING REMOVAL, TREE TRIMMING, REPLACEMENT OF IRRIGATION SYSTEM]	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
12	153103	COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT	SQ FT	237,200	0.20	47,440.00	0.23	54,556.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,000	55.00	110,000.00	58.00	116,000.00
14	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,600	55.00	88,000.00	39.50	63,200.00
16	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	5,240	72.00	377,280.00	60.50	317,020.00
17	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE [MISCELLANEOUS AREA] (DRIVEWAY)	SQ YD	3,145	5.00	15,725.00	22.50	70,762.50
18	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS200)	LF	14,240	15.50	220,720.00	23.00	327,520.00
19	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE D CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	980	11.50	11,270.00	10.00	9,800.00
20	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING CURB PER DETAIL A ON PLAN SHEET 2)	LF	780	14.00	10,920.00	16.50	12,870.00
21	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	237	700.00	165,900.00	225.00	53,325.00
22	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQ FT	1,840	9.00	16,560.00	10.25	18,860.00
23	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQ FT	17,200	3.25	55,900.00	3.85	66,220.00
24	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQ FT	62,100	3.25	201,825.00	3.85	239,085.00
25	017316	MINOR CONCRETE CURB RAMP (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	10	800.00	8,000.00	1,900.00	19,000.00
26	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	250	2.00	500.00	3.60	900.00
27	840653	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (4")	LF	8,930	0.25	2,232.50	0.35	3,125.50
28	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	32	200.00	6,400.00	200.00	6,400.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Rubidoux Area, Street Improvements including Lighting and Sidewalks
Group 1**

**Advertised: April 20, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.71)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2010**

PROJECT NO. B4-0511

BASE BID (CONTINUED)					Sequel Contractors, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
29	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQ FT	1,265	2.50	3,162.50	3.45	4,364.25
30	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [TYPE B]	EA	8	400.00	3,200.00	355.00	2,840.00
31	000003	PRIVATE DRAIN THROUGH CURB (CRS 310)	EA	83	100.00	8,300.00	250.00	20,750.00
32	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CALTRANS STD PLAN A88A CASE C]	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00	1,900.00	3,800.00
33	000003	BARRICADE (CRS 810)	LF	50	70.00	3,500.00	45.00	2,250.00
34	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
35	860401	LIGHTING [RESIDENTIAL STREET LIGHT SYSTEM][3" CONDUIT X 7500', 1 1/2" CONDUIT X 400', 19 PLASTIC HANDHOLE (13" X 24" X 15") AND 15 CONCRETE HANDHOLE (13" X 24" X 24")]	LS	1	145,000.00	145,000.00	98,000.00	98,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-35				1,919,380.00		1,949,079.25
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (RCSD)					Sequel Contractors, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	32	510.00	16,320.00	400.00	12,800.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEM 36				16,320.00		12,800.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 (RCSD)					Sequel Contractors, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
37	152410	ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE	EA	236	450.00	106,200.00	250.00	59,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEM 37				106,200.00		59,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-37				2,041,900.00		2,020,879.25

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Rubidoux Area, Street Improvements including Lighting and Sidewalks
Group 1**

Advertised: April 20, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.71)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2010

PROJECT NO. B4-0511

BASE BID					Yakar San Dimas, CA 91773			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATMENT	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00		
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00		
4	000003	RELOCATE WROUGHT IRON FENCE AND/OR GATE	LF	550	72.00	39,600.00		
5	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	2,800	39.00	109,200.00		
6	152381	RELOCATE GATE (ADJUST ROLLING GATE HEIGHT)	EA	76	397.00	30,172.00		
7	000003	RELOCATE WOOD FENCE AND/OR GATE	LF	200	57.00	11,400.00		
8	000003	REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT DECORATIVE CONCRETE / MASONRY BLOCK WALL WITH USE OF EXISTING WROUGHT IRON	LF	150	447.00	67,050.00		
9	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	81	175.00	14,175.00		
10	152370	MAILBOXES (REMOVAL/RELOCATE/INSTALL) [ON STEEL POST]	EA	261	150.00	39,150.00		
11	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING TREES, BUSHES, LANDSCAPING REMOVAL, TREE TRIMMING, REPLACEMENT OF IRRIGATION SYSTEM]	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00		
12	153103	COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT	SQ FT	237,200	0.23	54,556.00		
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,000	45.00	90,000.00		
14	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00		
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,600	37.00	59,200.00		
16	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	5,240	76.00	398,240.00		
17	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE [MISCELLANEOUS AREA] (DRIVEWAY)	SQ YD	3,145	12.00	37,740.00		
18	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS200)	LF	14,240	17.35	247,064.00		
19	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE D CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	980	14.49	14,200.20		
20	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING CURB PER DETAIL A ON PLAN SHEET 2)	LF	780	16.53	12,893.40		
21	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	237	955.00	226,335.00		
22	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQ FT	1,840	9.15	16,836.00		
23	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQ FT	17,200	3.95	67,940.00		
24	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQ FT	62,100	3.68	228,528.00		
25	017316	MINOR CONCRETE CURB RAMP (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	10	999.00	9,990.00		
26	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	250	10.00	2,500.00		
27	840653	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (4")	LF	8,930	1.00	8,930.00		
28	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	32	175.00	5,600.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Rubidoux Area, Street Improvements including Lighting and Sidewalks
Group 1**

**Advertised: April 20, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.71)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2010**

PROJECT NO. B4-0511

BASE BID (CONTINUED)					Yakar San Dimas, CA 91773			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
29	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQ FT	1,265	5.50	6,957.50		
30	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [TYPE B]	EA	8	450.00	3,600.00		
31	000003	PRIVATE DRAIN THROUGH CURB (CRS 310)	EA	83	100.00	8,300.00		
32	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CALTRANS STD PLAN A88A CASE C]	EA	2	1,325.00	2,650.00		
33	000003	BARRICADE (CRS 810)	LF	50	70.00	3,500.00		
34	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00		
35	860401	LIGHTING [RESIDENTIAL STREET LIGHT SYSTEM][3" CONDUIT X 7500', 1 1/2" CONDUIT X 400', 19 PLASTIC HANDHOLE (13" X 24" X 15") AND 15 CONCRETE HANDHOLE (13" X 24" X 24")]	LS	1	135,000.00	135,000.00		
		SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-35				2,062,307.10		
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (RCSD)					Yakar San Dimas, CA 91773			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	32	345.00	11,040.00		
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 36				11,040.00		
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 (RCSD)					Yakar San Dimas, CA 91773			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
37	152410	ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE	EA	236	250.00	59,000.00		
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 37				59,000.00		
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-37				2,132,347.10		